#### SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST FORM

The items below are required components of your solicitation response in order for your bid/proposal/submittal to be consider responsive and responsible. Please complete and submit this submittal checklist form as the cover page of your submittal with all of the items below in the order listed.

Please indicated Yes or No in the "Submitted (Yes/No)" column below to indicated which required components were provided with your submittal.

Submitted (Yes/No)	Required Bid Components			
Yes	This Submittal Checklist Form completed and included as the cover page of your submittal.			
Mes	A Table of Contents that clearly identifies each section and page number of your submittal.			
1/05	Information and/or documentation that addresses and/or meets the requirements outlined in Section III – Scope of Work/Services, including any procedural or technical enhancements/innovations which do not materially deviate from the objectives or required content of the Scope of Work/Services.			
1165	Forms (Completed) Form 1 Bid Checklist Form Form 2 Acknowledgement and Signature Page Form 3 Price Proposal Form Form 4 Vendor Reference Form Form 5 Hold Harmless and Indemnity Clause Form 6 Non-Collusion Affidavit Form 7 Sworn Statement Public Entity Crimes Form 8 Certifications Regarding Debarment Form 9 Drug-Free Workplace Program Form 10 Solicitation, Giving, and Acceptance Form 11 W-9 (Request for Taxpayer Identification) Form 12 Trench Safety Form Form 13 Bid Guaranty Form Form 14 List of Subcontractors			
1/25	Certificate(s) of insurance that meet the requirements of Section 2.17			
Mes	Proof of State of Florida Sunbiz Registration			

This checklist is only a guide, please read the entire solicitation to ensure that your submission includes all required information and documentation.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE PAGE**

This form must be completed and submitted by the date and the time of bid opening.
Legal Company Name (include d/b/a if applicable): Alctiv Construction Group
If Corporation - Date Incorporated/Organized: 10/31112 Federal Tax Identification Number: 1164022385
State Incorporated/Organized:
Company Operating Address: 11936 SW 79 Terrece
City: Micmi State: FL Zip Code: 33183
Remittance Address (if different from ordering address):
City:
Company Contact Person: Adrian Gonzelez Email Address: adrian Galetiveonstruction.co
Phone Number (include area code): 305-773-7870 Fax Number (include area code):
Company's Internet Web Address: www.alctivConstruction.com
IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND AFFIRMED THAT THE BIDDER/PROPOSER CERTIFIES ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ATTACHMENTS AND ANY ADDENDA. THE BIDDER/PROPOSER SHALL ACCEPT ANY AWARDS MADE AS A RESULT OF THIS SOLICITATION. BIDDER/PROPOSER FURTHER AGREES THAT PRICES QUOTED WILL REMAIN FIXED FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME STATED IN THE SOLICITATION.  Bidder/Proposer's Authorized Representative's Signature:
Type or Print Name: Adrica Conzelez

THE EXECUTION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTES THE UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER OF BIDDER/PROPOSER TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF ITS PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS SOLICITATION WHERE INDICATED BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SHALL RENDER THE BID/PROPOSAL NON-RESPONSIVE. THE CITY MAY, HOWEVER, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, ACCEPT ANY BID/PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES AN EXECUTED DOCUMENT WHICH UNEQUIVOCALLY BINDS THE BIDDER/PROPOSER TO THE TERMS OF ITSOFFER.

#### SUBMISSION

How to submit bids/proposals: Vendor's solicitation response may be submitted electronically through BidSync, the City's designated electronic bidding system, or by mail or hand delivery to the address noted above. It is the Vendor's sole responsibility to assure its response is submitted and received by the date and time specified in the solicitation. Any timeframe references are in Eastern Standard Time. The official time for electronic submittals is BidSync's servers, as synchronized with the atomic clock. All parties without reservation will accept the official time.

#### Important Notice:

The Procurement Services Division shall distribute all official changes, modifications, responses to questions or notices relating to the requirements of this document. Any other information of any kind from any other source shall not be considered official, and bidders relying on other information do so at their own risk.

The responsibility for submitting a bid/proposal on or before the time and date is solely and strictly the responsibility of the bidder/proposer, the City will in no way be responsible for delays caused by technical difficulty or caused by any other occurrence. No part of a bid/proposal can be submitted via FAX or via direct Email to the City. No variation in price or conditions shall be permitted based upon a claim of ignorance.

# FORM 3 PRICE PROPOSAL FORM

Name of Res	pondent: AL+	in Construct	tion Grow	P
Project No.:	RFP-4729-22-WV	Project Name:	ArtsPark Improvem	ents Project

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all work under this contract within \_\_\_\_\_calendar days following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. **UNIT PRICE PREVAILS OVER TOTAL PRICE.** All entries on this form must be typed or written in block form in ink. Quantities provided are for information purposes.

#### **BASE RFP:**

#### **ARTSPARK IMPROVEMENTS**

No.	<u>Description</u>	Qty	<u>Unit</u>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<u>Total</u>
4.	950 LFT of 4'W x 6'-8' H waterjet ¼" fill panels including but not limited to 4" x 4" aluminum tube columns, 2"x 4" x .125 (2 rail system), footers, channels, mid bracing,	1	LS	\$ 769	9\$ 769,000.00
5.	powder coated (color TBD)  12" x 12" Access openings to existing electrical junction boxes and water spigots strategically located around the plaza area.	1	LS	\$ 800	\$ 200
6.	Two new east/west access points to accommodate vehicles ingress and egress with manual swing gates.	1	LS	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000.00
7.	Nine new pedestrian, manually operated gates.	1	LS	\$ 20,000	\$ 80,000.00
8.	Must include but not limited to signed & sealed structural calculations, shop drawings as required for permit approval.	1	LS	\$ 100	\$ 100
9.	Annual maintenance for a three-year term	1	LS	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00

ARTSPARK IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID TOTAL: \$ 964,900-00

1

Wine hundred sixty four thousand nine hundred Dollars and O Cents
ARTSPARK IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID TOTAL IN WRITING

#### ARTSPARK IMPROVEMENS ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEM

A1. Deduct Item 4 and replace with 1,315 LFT of 4'W x 6'-8' H waterjet 1/4" fill panels including but not limited to 4" x 4" aluminum tube columns, 2"x 4" x .125 (2 rail system), footers, channels, mid bracing, powder

LS \$1,004,099 \$ 1,004,099

A2.	Add pedestrian, manually operated swing 1 gates.	EA \$9,000	\$ 9,000,00
ART	TSPARK IMPROVEMENTS ALTERNATE BID TOTAL:	\$ 1,999	999
ART	lion nine hundredninely ninethousend ninehusensky IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID TOTAL IN WRI	ninetynine ndied Dollars and TING	Cents
6	nature /		6-14-22
Nam	drien bonzalez		

coated (color TBD) for alternate fence layout excluding the "Meadow".

- END OF SECTION -

#### **VENDOR REFERENCE FORM**

City of Hollywood Solicitation #: RFP - 41729 - 22 - WV							
Reference for: Alexiv Construction brown - Delray Memorial ba							
Organization/Firm Name providing reference:  Organization/Firm Contact Name:  Email:  Name of Referenced Project:  Date Services were provided:  Referenced Vendor's role in Project:  Would you use the Vendor again?  Description of services provided by Vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary):  Taskall Alyminum Fence  Title:  Project Memorial backgood  Total Project Memorial backgood  Total Project Memorial backgood  Total Project Memorial backgood  Total Project Amount:  Subcontractor/Subconsultant  No. Please specify in additional comments  Description of services provided by Vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary):  Taskall Alyminum Fence  Total Project Memorial backgood  Total Project Amount:  Description of services provided by Vendor (provide additional sheet if necessary):  Taskall Alyminum Fence  Total Project Memorial backgood  Total Project Amount:  No. Please specify in additional comments							
Please rate your experience v	vith Need Imp	rovement	Satisfac	tory	Excelle	ent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service	•		distribution with the state of				
a. Responsive							
b. Accuracy							
c. Deliverables							
Vendor's Organization:							
a. Staff expertise		]					
b. Professionalism		]					
c. Staff turnover		]					
Timeliness/Cost Control of:							
a. Project		]					
b. Deliverables				8. "			
Additional Comments (provide additional sheet if necessary):							
****THIS SECTION FOR CITY USE ONLY****							
Verified via:	Email:		Verbal:		Mail:		
Verified by:	Name: Department:				Title:		
	~ par ment	I			Date.	1	

#### HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY CLAUSE

Alexir Construction Group

#### (Company Name and Authorized Signature, Print Name)

, the contractor, shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the City of Hollywood, its elected and appointed officials, employees and agents for any and all suits, actions, legal or administrative proceedings, claims, damage, liabilities, interest, attorney's fees, costs of any kind whether arising prior to the start of activities or following the completion or acceptance and in any manner directly or indirectly caused, occasioned or contributed to in whole or in part by reason of any act, error or omission, fault or negligence whether active or passive by the contractor, or anyone acting under its direction, control, or on its behalf in connection with or incident to its performance of the contract.

Signature

Printed Name

Name of Company

Title

#### **NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT**

STATE C	OF: Floridy	
	OF: Browned, bei	
(1)	He/she is Adrian Conzolez Proposer that has submitted the attached	of Alctiv Construction, the Proposal.
(2)	He/she has been fully informed regarding Proposal and of all pertinent circumstances	g the preparation and contents of the attached s regarding such Proposal;
(3)	Such Proposal is genuine and is not a colle	usion or sham Proposal;
(4)	employees or parties in interest, including connived or agreed, directly or indirectly we collusive or sham Proposal in connection whas been submitted or to refrain from bidd manner, directly or indirectly, sought by conference with any other Proposer, firm element of the Proposal price or the Prop	fficers, partners, owners, agents, representatives this affiant has in any way colluded, conspired with any other Proposer, firm or person to submit a with the contractor for which the attached Proposating in connection with such contract, or has in any agreement or collusion or communication or or person to fix the price or prices, profit or cost osal price of any other Proposer, or to secure are any person interested in the proposed Contract
(5)	any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or u	Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by inlawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or employees, or parties in interest, including this
Signatur		Adrica Bonzelez Printed Name
Alc.	f Company	President Title

### SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a) FLORIDA STATUTES ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICIAL AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS

1.	This form	statement	is submitt	ed to the	City of	Hollywood	by
	Adrian	Ganzelez	Tresidentfo	Alctiv	Construc	tion brown	47
	(Print individu	al's name and	d title) (Pri	nt name of e	ntity submitting	g sworn statem	nent)
	whose		business		address		is
	11436 5		Terrace		FL 3318	3	
	and if applical	ole its Federal	Employer Idea	tification Nun	nber (FEIN) is	16 4022388	If the
	entity has no	FEIN, include	the Social Sec	urity Number	of the individu	al signing this	sworn
	statement.						

- 2. I understand that "public entity crime," as defined in paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statues, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid, proposal, reply, or contract for goods or services, any lease for real property, or any contract for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misinterpretation.
- 3. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in an federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 4. I understand that "Affiliate," as defined in paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
  - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime, or
  - 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.

5 I understand that "person," as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), <u>Florida Statues</u>, means any natural person or any entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies

an entity. 6. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.) Neither the entity submitting sworn statement, nor any of its officers, director, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors. executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime, but the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer in a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings, determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. (attach a copy of the Final Order). I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THAT PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017 FLORIDA STATUTES FOR A CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM. (Signature) Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of Personally known Or produced identification FL Driver's Guence Notary Public-State of F 9524001851800 my commission expires ANGEL MARTIN Notary Public - State of Florida (Type of identification) Commission # HH 172996 My Comm. Expires Sep 7, 2025

(Printed, typed or stamped commissioned name or notary public)

to bid on contracts let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact

partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of

business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, executives.

## CERTIFICATIONS REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The applicant certifies that it and its principals:

- (a) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, sentenced to a denial of Federal benefits by a State or Federal court, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency;
- (b) Have not within a three-year period preceding this application been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State, or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction, violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- (c) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a governmental entity (Federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (b) of this certification; and
- (d) Have not within a three-year period preceding this application had one or more public transactions (Federal, State, or local) terminated for cause or default.

Applicant Name and Address:	
Alexir Construction	
11936 SW 79 Terre	ee
Minni, FL 33183	
Application Number and/or Project Name:	
MA	
Applicant IRS/Vendor Number:	
	Adrien Banzelez
Signature	Printed Name
Alexin Construction	President
Name of Company	Title

#### DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM

IDENTICAL TIE PROPOSALS - Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the State or by any political subdivision for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie proposals will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employee that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program (if such is available in the employee's community) by, any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of these requirements.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I above requirements.	certify that this firm complies fully with the
	Adrian Bonzeles
Signature	Printed Name
Alcotiv Construction	Presiden
Name of Company	Title

#### SOLICITATION, GIVING, AND ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS POLICY

Florida Statute 112.313 prohibits the solicitation or acceptance of Gifts. "No Public officer, employee of an agency, local government attorney, or candidate for nomination or election shall solicit or accept anything of value to the recipient, including a gift, loan, reward, promise of future employment, favor, or service, based upon any understanding that the vote, official action, or judgment of the public officer, employee, local government attorney, or candidate would be influenced thereby." The term "public officer" includes "any person elected or appointed to hold office in any agency, including any person serving on an advisory body."

The City of Hollywood/Hollywood CRA policy prohibits all public officers, elected or appointed, all employees, and their families from accepting any gifts of any value, either directly or indirectly, from any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business with whom the City/CRA does business.

The State of Florida definition of "gifts" includes the following:

Real property or its use,

Tangible or intangible personal property, or its use,

A preferential rate or terms on a debt, loan, goods, or services,

Forgiveness of indebtedness,

Transportation, lodging, or parking,

Food or beverage,

Membership dues,

Entrance fees, admission fees, or tickets to events, performances, or facilities,

Plants, flowers or floral arrangements

Services provided by persons pursuant to a professional license or certificate.

Other personal services for which a fee is normally charged by the person providing the services.

Any other similar service or thing having an attributable value not already provided for in this section.

Any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business found to have given a gift to a public officer or employee, or his/her family, will be subject to dismissal or revocation of contract.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm will comply fully with this policy.

Signature

MICHIV Construction

Name of Company

Printed Name

Title

# FORM12 TRENCH SAFETY

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Failure to complete this form may result in the RFP being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the RFP is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Method of Compliance

Cost

Total \$

Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the applicable items of the Proposal and in the Grand Total RFP Price. Failure to complete the above will result in the RFP being declared non- responsive.

The Bidder is, and the Owner and Engineer are not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's safety precautions, programs or costs, or the means, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures of any safety precaution, program or cost, including but not limited to, compliance with any and all requirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 et. seq. cited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer are not, responsible to determine if any safety related standards apply to the project, including but not limited to, the "Trench Safety Act".

Witness Signature

MONIGHE MACHIN

7855 SW 119th RD

Witness Address

06/14/22

Date

Contractor's Signature

Adrian Gonzaloz

Printed Name

Precident

Title

6-14-22

Date

- END OF SECTION -

### City of Hollywood, Florida FORM 13

#### **BID GUARANTY FORM**

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we Aktiv Construction Group Corp , a	as Principal, and Great American Insurance Company, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Hollywood in the	sum of
Five Percent of Amount BidDollars (\$5\)	% of Amount Bid) lawful money
of the United States, amounting to 5% of the total RFP Price, for the	ne payment of said sum, we bind ourselves, our
heirs, executors, administrators, and successors, jointly and several	ally, firmly by these presents.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas RFP, dated June 14th	the principal has submitted the accompanying20 <sup>22</sup> for

### ARTSPARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT RFP-4729-22-WV

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said RFP within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the RFP as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

p. 51

Approved RFP Bond

In the event of the withdrawal of said RFP within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said RFP and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said RFP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bound 14th	parties have executed this statement under their several seals this
day of June , 2	$20^{\circ}_{\star}$ the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed
and these presents duly signed by its under	rsigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUA	<u>L</u> :
Signed, sealed and delivered in the present	ce of:
Witness	Signature of Individual
	_
Address	
	Printed Name of Individual
Witness	_
vviiriess	
Address	_

6/7/2022 12:53 PM p. 52

Approved RFP Bond

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION:	
Attest:	
Secretary	Aktiv Construction Group Corp  Name of Corporation
	11936 SW 79th Terrace, Miami, FL 33183 Business Address
	By: (Affix Corporate Seal)
	Printed Name
	Official Title
CERTIFICATE AS	TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
	, certify that I am the secretary of the
	alf of the Principal, was then
of said Corporation; that I know h	nis signature, and his signature thereto is genuine and that said n behalf of said Corporation by authority of its governing body.
	(SEAL)
	Secretary

6/7/2022 12:53 PM p. 53

#### TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY:

Attest:	
Secretary	Great American Insurance Company Corporate Surety 301 E Fourth Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202 Business Address
	$\overline{}$
	BY:
	(Affix Corporate Seat)
	Christian Collins
	Attorney-in-Fact Nielson, Rosenhaus & Associates
	Name of Local Agency
	220 Congress Park Dr., Ste 100, Delray Beach, FL 33445 Business Address
	Busilless Aduless
STATE OF FLORIDA	
Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, quali-	fied and acting, personally appeared,
Christian Collins to me well know	vn, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath says that he
Great American Insurance Compa is the attorney-in-fact for theand	ny
that the has been authorized by Great American Insura	ance Company to execute the forgoing bond
on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor	or of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and
sworn to before me this 14th	day of, 2022
KAILEE STONE Notary Public - State of Fio Commission # HH 19693 My Comm. Expires Nov 9. 2 Bonded through National Notary My Commission Expires:	1 025 Assn.
- END C	F SECTION-

#### GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY® Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by **FOUR** this power of attorney is not more than

No. 0 20200

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Name

**BRETT ROSENHAUS** DALE A. BELIS **TAYLOR ROSENHAUS CHRISTIAN COLLINS** 

ALL OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA Limit of Power ALL \$100,000,000

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate **FEBRUARY** 2022 officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this day of

Attest

Assistant Secretary

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Divisional Senior Vice President

MARK VICARIO (877-377-2405)

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

On this 16TH day of FEBRUARY , 2022 , before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the

said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



SUSAN A KOHORST Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires May 18, 2025

Susar a Kohowst

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

#### CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

14th

day of

June



Assistant Secretary

# Form 14 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed.

Work to be Performed Hoenix Fence	Subcontractor's Name / Address
Fence Installation	14350 SW 10109
	8
	_
<del></del>	
	_

- END OF SECTION -



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/15/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

th	is certificate does not confer rights to				endors	sement(s).					
PRODUCER				CONTACT Christine Ellis						E7 0007	
Brow	n & Brown of Florida, Inc.				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (321) 757-8686 FAX (A/C, No): (321) 757-8687						57-8687
100	Rialto Place, Suite 900				E-MAIL ADDRES	Ss: Chrissie.E	llis@bbrown.co	om			
					F 14			DING COVERAGE			NAIC#
Melb	oourne			FL 32901	INSURE	RA: American	Builders Insur	rance Company			11240
INSU	RED				INSURE	RB:					
	Aktiv Construction Group Corp.				INSURE						
	11936 Sw 79Th Terrace				INSURER D :						
					INSURE						3
	Miami			FL 33183	INSURE						;
CO		TIFIC	ATF N	NUMBER: CL223152833	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE			REVISION NUM	BER:		ì
TH	IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF II DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIF ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA CCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	NSUR REMEN	ANCE NT, TE	LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN RM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA E POLICI	ACT OR OTHER ES DESCRIBEI ED BY PAID CL	DOCUMENT V DHEREIN IS SU AIMS.	VITH RESPECT TO	WHICH TH	HIS	
INSR LTR		ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	3	
LIK	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		,,,,,					EACH OCCURRENC		\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					2 22		DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu		\$	
	CLAIIVIS-IVIADE COCOR							MED EXP (Any one p		\$	4
									SONAL & ADV INJURY \$		1 10 10
	OF WEADONE ON THE LIMIT ADDITION OF DED			1 No. 1				GENERAL AGGREG			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP		\$	
	POLICY JECT LOC									\$	
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	LIMIT	\$	
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Pe	r person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED			9				BODILY INJURY (Pe	r accident)		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	SE .	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Fer accident)		\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	CE	\$	
	H							AGGREGATE		\$	
	OB MINO MINOE									\$	
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION							➤ PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							E.L. EACH ACCIDE		\$ 1,00	00,000
Α	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		WCV-0260757-04		03/31/2022	03/31/2023	E.L. DISEASE - EA I			00,000
	(Mandatory in NH)  If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - POL		\$ 1,00	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POL	CIO I CHAILI		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
		-0 ::-	1000	104 Additional Remarks Cabadula	may be s	attached if more e	nace is required)				
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (AC	ORD 1	101, Additional Kemarks Schedule	, may be a	attacheu il more s	pase is required)				
<u></u>	DTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION					
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				T		THE ABOVE OF	ESCRIBED POLICI	ES RE CAL	NCELLE	D BEFORE
					THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THEREO	F, NOTICE WILL E Y PROVISIONS.	BE DELIVE	RED IN	DEI ONE
					AUTHO	ORIZED REPRESE					
								my Ca	nell		



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/10/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate	te holder in lieu of su	uch endorsement(s).			
PRODUCER		CONTACT Maritza Inclan			
EGUINO & ASSOCIATES		1700, 110, EAU.	67-1197		
7229 Coral Way	I E-MAIL				
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#		
Miami	FL 33155	INSURER A: WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY			
INSURED		INSURER B: PROGRESSIVE EXPRESS INS. COMPANY			
AKTIV CONSTRUCTION GROUP, CORP.		INSURER C:			
11936 SW 79 Terr		INSURER D:			
		INSURER E :			
Miami	FL 33183	INSURER F:			
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NU	MBER:	REVISION NUMBER:			

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
LIK	X	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 100,000	
		CLAIMS-MADE 71 OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
Α					NPP1580512	09/9/2021	09/9/2022	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
	GEN	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
	X	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
		OTHER:						-	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
В		ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY		08467699-2	12/17/2021	12/17/2022	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
								PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ 10,000	
									\$	
		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		DE					AGGREGATE	\$	
		DED RETENTION \$							\$	
		RKERS COMPENSATION						PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
		CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
1										
					And A Little - I Down also Calendale many	ttbad if ma		rod)		

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

General contractor- Adrian Gonzalez- General License # CGC1521906

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

#### **Detail by Entity Name**

Florida Profit Corporation
AKTIV CONSTRUCTION GROUP CORP

**Filing Information** 

**Document Number** 

P13000089396

**FEI/EIN Number** 

46-4022385

**Date Filed** 

10/31/2013

State

FL

Status

**ACTIVE** 

Last Event

**AMENDMENT** 

**Event Date Filed** 

05/04/2020

Event Date Flied

**Event Effective Date** 

NONE

#### **Principal Address**

11936 SW 79 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33183

Changed: 10/22/2014

#### **Mailing Address**

11936 SW 79 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33183

Changed: 10/22/2014

#### Registered Agent Name & Address

GONZALEZ, ADRIAN A 11936 SW 79 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33183

Address Changed: 10/22/2014

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address

Title PSTD

GONZALEZ, ADRIAN A 11936 SW 79 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33183

Title VP

GONZALEZ, RICHARD 11936 SW 79 TERRACE MAMI, FL 33183

#### **Annual Reports**

Report Year	Filed Date
2019	05/13/2019
2020	05/27/2020
2021	05/06/2021

#### **Document Images**

05/06/2021 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/27/2020 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/04/2020 Amendment	View image in PDF format
05/13/2019 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/02/2018 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/05/2017 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/11/2016 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/24/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
10/22/2014 REINSTATEMENT	View image in PDF format
10/31/2013 Domestic Profit	View image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

Form W-9
(Rev. October 2018)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

# Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

► Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line	e; do not leave this line blank.										
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above											
on page 3.	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose following seven boxes.  □ Individual/sole proprietor or □ C Corporation □ S Corporation	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):										
e.	single-member LLC	Exempt p	Exempt payee code (if any)									
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation  Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classific  LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarde  another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal ta  is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the	Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)										
bec	Other (see instructions)	L <sub>B</sub>		(Applies to ac			outside t	he U.S.)				
<b>S</b>	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.	Requ	ester's name a	ind addres	s (optio	nal)						
See	6 City, state, and ZIP code											
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)	,										
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)											
	our TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the r		Social sec	urity num	ber							
	withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security r											
	nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions f s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have			-		-						
TIN, la		a number, see now to get a	or									
Note:	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for lin	e 1. Also see What Name and	Employer	identificat	ion nu	nber						
	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.							_				
				-								
Part	II Certification						1 1					
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:											
	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification nu	umber (or I am waiting for a num	her to be iss	ued to m	e). and	l						
2. I am Serv	not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from vice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a factorized subject to backup withholding; and	backup withholding, or (b) I hav	e not been n	otified by	the Int	ternal						
3. I am	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and											
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exe	empt from FATCA reporting is c	orrect.									
you ha acquis other t	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been we failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real tion or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution an interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification	l estate transactions, item 2 does outions to an individual retirement	not apply. Fo	r mortgag : (IRA), and	e intere d gener	est pa rally, p	iid, bayme	nts				
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person	Date▶	6/14/	2022								
Ger	neral Instructions	Form 1099-DIV dividend funds)	ds, including	those fro	m stoc	ks or	mutu	al				
noted.	n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	<ul> <li>Form 1099-MISC (variou proceeds)</li> </ul>	is types of in	come, pri	zes, a	wards	, or g	ross				
related	e developments. For the latest information about developments to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted ney were published, go to <a href="https://www.irs.gov/FormW9">www.irs.gov/FormW9</a> .	<ul> <li>Form 1099-B (stock or n transactions by brokers)</li> </ul>					r					
		• Form 1099-S (proceeds				,		,				
•	oose of Form	• Form 1099-K (merchant						•				
inform	ividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an ation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer cation number (TIN) which may be your social security number	<ul><li>Form 1098 (home mortg 1098-T (tuition)</li><li>Form 1099-C (canceled</li></ul>	,									
(SSN),	individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-A (acquisition	,	ment of o	שכוויסל	nron	ortvi)					
	er identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number							<b>n</b> +				
amour	o report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other it reportable on an information return. Examples of information sinclude, but are not limited to, the following.	Use Form W-9 only if you alien), to provide your con	ect TIN.			-						
	1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.										